All minimum and maximum specifications are guaranteed; typical values are not guaranteed nor tested. Product characteristics and specifications are subject to change
without notice.  Analog Devices assumes no obligation regarding future manufacturing unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Patents pending.  Rev. 03 1
a
3.3V Single and Dual Axis
Automotive iMEMS Accelerometers
AD22300, AD22301, AD22302
FEATURES
• Complete Acceleration Measurement System on a Single Monolithic IC

operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of this specification is not implied. Absolute
maximum ratings apply individually only, not in combination.
ORDERING GUIDE
Standard Devices G Range Branding
AD22300  ± 35g AD22300
AD22301  ± 70g AD22301
AD22302 ± 70g X, ± 35g Y AD22302
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTIONS
8-Pin LCC
Z
(Dimensions are nominal only.  For tolerances, see the Package Outline Drawing for this part.)
Pin AD22300/01 Description
1 NC No internal connection
2 NC No internal connection
3 COM Common (connected to package lid)
4 Self-Test Self Test Input
5 NC No internal connection
6 Xout Voltage Output X
7 Vdd Power Supply
8 Vdd2 Power Supply
Pin AD22302 Description
1 Vdd3 Power Supply
2 Yout Voltage Output Y
3 COM Common(connected to package lid)
4 Self-Test Self Test Input
5 NC No internal connection
6 Xout Voltage Output X
7 Vdd Power Supply
8 Vdd2 Power Supply
All minimum and maximum specifications are guaranteed; typical values are not guaranteed nor tested. Product characteristics and specifications are subject to change
without notice.  Analog Devices assumes no obligation regarding future manufacturing unless otherwise agreed to in writing. Patents pending.   Rev. 03 5
Theory of Operation
The ADXL78 family provides a fully differential sensor structure and circuit path, resulting in the industry’s highest
resistance to EMI/RFI effects.  This latest generation uses electrical feedback with zero force feedback for improved
accuracy and stability.  The sensor resonant frequency is significantly higher than the signal bandwidth set by the on-chip
filter, avoiding the signal analysis problems caused by resonant peaks near the signal bandwidth.
Figure 1 is a simplified view of one of the differential sensor elements. Each sensor includes several differential capacitor
unit cells.  Each cell is composed of fixed plates attached to the substrate, and movable plates attached to the frame.
Displacement of the frame changes the differential capacitance, which is measured by the on-chip circuitry.
MOVABLE
FRAME
  A
C
C
EL
ER
AT
IO
N
Figure 1. Simplified View of Sensor Under Acceleration
UNIT FORCING
CELL
UNIT SENSING
CELL
MOVING